# 504707347 12/28/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4754069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
VINCENT SHAW			03/14/2014	
GLEN DAVID SHAW			03/10/2014	
YIPING HU			03/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PERFEC	PERFECTVISION MANUFACTURING, INC.		
Street Address:	16101 LA	16101 LA GRANDE DRIVE		
City:	LITTLE R	LITTLE ROCK		
State/Country:	ARKANS	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72223	72223		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:		5249365	-	
CORRESPONDENCE		05)299-4919		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(80) be sent to th	05)299-4919 h <b>e e-mail address first; if that is ur</b>	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> using a fax number, h	(8) be sent to tl if provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	80) be sent to ti if provided; i 80	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 953684586	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(80 <b>be sent to tl</b> if provided; i 80 pd	h <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 953684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 953684586	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(80 <b>be sent to tl</b> <b>if provided; i</b> 80 pd <b>c:</b> PA 34	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 163 RED BLUFF COURT	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 63 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 63 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 OUT-16028	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 63 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 OUT-16028 PAUL D. CHANCELLOR	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 463 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 OUT-16028 PAUL D. CHANCELLOR /paul d. chancellor/	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=OUT-16028_sig	(80 if provided; i 80 pd e: PA 34 SI NUMBER: R: P	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 463 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 0UT-16028 PAUL D. CHANCELLOR /paul d. chancellor/ 12/28/2017	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=OUT-16028_sig source=OUT-16028_sig	(80 if provided; i 80 pd s: PA 34 SI NUMBER: R: numBER: R:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 63 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 OUT-16028 PAUL D. CHANCELLOR /paul d. chancellor/ 12/28/2017	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=OUT-16028_sig	(80 if provided; i 80 pd s: PA 34 SI NUMBER: R: numBER: R: numBER: gned_assignm gned_assignm	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 053684586 Ic@oceanlawgroup.com AUL D. CHANCELLOR 463 RED BLUFF COURT MI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93063 0UT-16028 PAUL D. CHANCELLOR /paul d. chancellor/ 12/28/2017	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 肖文彬 also known as Vincent Shaw residing in Lin'an, China, Glen David Shaw residing in Conway, Arkansas, U.S.A., and Yiping, Hu residing in Little Rock, Arkansas, U.S.A. ("Assignors") are the sole inventors of a COAXIAL CONNECTOR SPLICE, identified as non-provisional U.S. patent application OUT-14004 ("Invention");

WHEREAS, PERFECTVISION MANUFACTURING, INC of Little Rock, Arkansas ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, this application, and any Patent(s) that have been and might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, this application, any applications claiming the benefit of this application, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof throughout the world and any Patent(s) that have been and might be granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under applicable laws, conventions, treaties or otherwise and including the right to sue for and obtain damages and any other relief allowed by law for past, current, and future infringement of said Patent(s).

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Patent(s) in the United States and throughout the world for the Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Invention, the application, and any Patent(s) granted for the Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Page 1 of 4

Date: March 14, 2014

Vrincent Shaw

CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN

PATENT REEL: 044502 FRAME: 0012

Vincent Shaw

STATE OF ARKANSAS) COUNTY OF <u>Pulaski</u>

On March 14, 2014 before me, Charles 1 Davidsal, Notary

Public, personally appeared, Vincent Shaw, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arkansas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Charles BI Signature: (

(SEAL)



Page 3 of 4

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date: 3/10/14

Glen David Shaw

STATE OF ARKANSAS ) COUNTY OF A : - (-, -)

On Mach 10, 2014 before me, <u>Lestre lavell</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared, Glen David Shaw, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arkansas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ting torrel Signature:

(SEAL)



Page 2 of 4

þing Hu

## STATE OF ARKANSAS ) COUNTY OF $A \cdot - \cdot$

On <u>March 11</u>, 2014 before me, <u>Le She Lovel</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared, Yiping Hu, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arkansas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

fisio tall Signature:

(SEAL)

Page 4 of 4



### .

PATENT REEL: 044502 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 12/28/2017**